Job: Approval: Type:
Step Light, Core Drill MODEL PA3
12V 20W Max., MR16 Halogen
Specifications
©2003 - 2025 Vision3 Lighting®           P.O. Box 607, Fowler, CA 93625           (559) 834-5749           (559) 834-4779 fax           www.vision3lighting.com
revision 6/25/25
Faceplate
A 1/8” thick, tempered, lens is secured to the faceplate with

fi xture photometry fi les on website.
10. Specifi cations, certifi cations, and
ordering information are subject to
change. Please check website for
latest specifi cation sheets.
Model
PA3A - Aluminum
PA3B - Brass 2
PA3S - Stainless 1, 2
Cover  3
Cast:
C - w/ integral spread lens 4
CNL - w/o integral spread lens
Machined: 2
RND -  Round
SQ -  Square
Cutoff  3
Cast:
1 - 1/2 Cutoff
2 - 3/4 Cutoff
Machined: 2
DM -  Dome
HDA -  Angled Hood
HDR -  Round Hood
HDS -  Square Hood
LVR -  Slotted Louver
M0 -  Marker
M3 -  3-Bar Marker
M4 -  4-Bar Marker
Lens Accy 6
0 - None
L1 - Spread
L2 - Linear
L3 - Softening
Louver 6
0 - None
H1 - Hex
Finish
Powder Coat Finishes:
BLT - Textured Black
BNT - Textured Bronze
BAT - Textured Bark
GRT - Textured Green
GNT - Textured Granite
SAT - Textured Sand
PAT - Textured Patina
EAT - Textured Earth
Metal Finishes:
CLA - Clear Anodized (Machined PA3A only)
NAT - Natural (PA3B & PA3S only)
POL - Polished (Machined PA3B & PA3S only)
AGE - Aged (PA3B only)
BRU - Brushed (Machined PA3S only)
BL - Black
BN - Bronze
WI - White
SI - Silver
GY - Grey
BE - Beige
Light Engine 9
MR16 Halogen:
0  -  None (lamp by others)
Retrofi t MR16 LED: 5, 7
155 - 7.5W, 600lm, 90CRI, 3000K, 10°
156 - 7.5W, 600lm, 90CRI, 3000K, 25°
157 - 7.5W, 600lm, 90CRI, 3000K, 36°
Amber MR16 LED (Turtle Safe): 7
AM1 - 5W, 380lm, 85CRI, 30°, Turtle Safe Amber 6
CRI
8 - >80
9 - >90
CCT
27 - 2700K